BOMBARDIER

SKI1-0o00
PARTS MANUAL

K 2

BOMBARDIER

1967 ALL MODELS

CHALET, OLYMPIC, SUPER OLYMPIC, ALPINE




BOMBARDIER SNOWMOBILE LTD.

. AN . .
3
| . .

. Whelght-footed snowrnobie

CHALET
- OLYMPIQUE_
SUPER-OLYMPIQUE

. skedoo 1967



BOMBARDIER .S'NOWMOBI[E lTD

VALCOURT, QUE, CANADA R

R ”a e

the /gh&'foatedsnomvab//e

CHALET
~ OLYMPIQUE
~ SUPER-OLYMPIQUE

‘ "BOMBARDIER LTD. .
ED IN CANADA - : © 5-37 : _ JUNE — 1968 . IBM CODE 480 1006



CRANKCASE '

ZONP LY G S DA ot S T

PART T ) QUANTITY || ITEM PART : QUANTITY| .
No. | No. | DESCRIPTION 165250 300" No. No. | DESCRIPTION 165 [250 [300
1-2-5 402 0002 | Crankcase complete 1 16 402 0036 | Labyrinth ring 1
1-2-3 R ‘ ) 16 | 402 0037 | Labyrinth ring O A §
4.5 | 402 0005 |Crankcase complete |1 1 18 . | 402 0039 | Bolt 4
3 402 0006 { Bolt 2 18 402 0040 | Bolt 4| 4
3.. 402 0007 | Bolt 21 21019-20 402 0043 | Fan cowl complete 1
4 402 0033 | Bolt. 3 19-20 402 0044 | Fan cowl complete 11
4 402 0009 | Bolt 3| 31[19-20 402 0046 | Fan cowl complete 1
‘5 402 1014 | Dowel tube -2 I 20 402 0047 | Stud ' 4
5 402 1015 | Dowel tube 2 2 20 402 2002 | Stud 4 | 4
.. 6 402 0012 | Gasket crankcase 1 21 402 0080 | Mass. cablé with contact
6 402 0014 | Gasket crankcase: 11 pin 1171
T 402 0018 | Nut : 5 22 402 0061 | Plastic cable clamp 111
8 | 402 0015 | Lock washer 10 23 402 0057 | Screw 1l1]1
8 402 0016 | Lock washer 13| 9 24 402 0058 | Protection shield 1]1
‘9 402 0019 Seai_in'g ring 1 1 1 25 402 2053 | Nut 4 ]
10 402 0020 | Bolt 1 1 1 25 402 0018 | Nut 4 | 4
11 - | 402 0023 | Collar stud 4| 4| 4| 26 |402 0074 |Stud 4
T 402 0091 | Distance sleeve 4! 4] 4 26 402 0076 | Stud 41
12 | 402.0025 | Lock washer 4] 4] 4| 27 |402 0031 | Washer 4 4
13. -402 0026 | Nut ) 4 4 4 28 402 0018 | Nut 4 4y
14 7| 402 0027 | Rubber grommet 1 29 402 0048 | Baffle 1
14 | 402 0028 | Rubber grommet 1] 1) 30 402 2053 | Nut 1
15 402 0030 | Stud 4 31 402 0040 | Bolt 1

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 38

JUNE — 1968

I18BM CODE 480 1006



.~ - CRANKSHAFT T
/ i

ITEM | PART . ‘ IQUANTITY | ITEM | PART | - .= i & & QUANTITY| % *
No No, | DESCRIPTION 165 [250 [300 ‘No. - | DESCRIPTION: 1165 [250[30q *. -
1 402 1001 | Oil seal - - 2 402 1054 | Piston with'3 ’rin/gs','f- S IR A A
e 1| 402 1002 [ 'Oil seal 2 2. J 7l 89 mm o/ Std. vt L
j 2 402 1004 | Shoulder bearing 2|77 13 402 1050 | Piston with 3 rings, . | |} fi
e 2 4021005 | Deep groove bearing - 2- 2 ) 69.5 mm / Ist oversize| [ 1] 71 i
3 402 1011 | Distance sleeve 4 17 - 13 402 1051 | Piston with 3 r1ngs,= ) 8 I R
3 . 402 1012 | Distance sleeve . L | . | 70. mm / 2nd oversize | |1 .
4 402 1028 | Crankshaft assly RN I N B R & 402 1052 | Piston w_1th‘ 3 rings, - | |-
4 402 1030 | Crankshaft ass’y - i o 70.5 mm / 3rd oversize' | 1
5 402 1009 |Key. . =~ . . - - 13 402 1090 | Piston with 3 rings, N
5 | 402 1010 |Key " ' . ‘ S 71. mm-/ 4th oversize | - | 14}
6 402 1019 | Shim 0.2 mm . as req’d 13 402 1057 | Piston with 3 rings, N -
- 6 | 402 1016 | Shim 0.3 mm TN 76, mm o/ std,
6 '402 1017 | Shim 0.5 mm = as req’d 13 ¢ | 402 1058_, -Piston with 3 rings, .
6 | 402 1020 [ Shim 0.4 mm .- as req’d T e 7 765 mme /18t oversxze -
6 | 402 1021 | Shim 0.8 mm casreq'd- || 147 | 402 1063 Plston pin “
™ 6 | 402 1022 | Shim 015 mm ;'] asreq’d || -14 | 402 1062 | Piston pin .
W, 6 | 402 1018 | Shim 1.0 mm as req’d | 14 | 402 1064 | Piston pin
) 6 | 402 1023 | Shim 0.2 mm  ° as req’d 15 402 1067 | Circlip 7. * - i 212
6 | 402 1024 | Shim 0.3 mm .as req’d 16 402 1081 | Piston ring 62 mm /std R
6 | 402 1025 | Shim 0.5 mm . as req’d 16 | 402 1070 | Piston ring 62.5 / S
- 6 | 402 1026 | Shim 1.0 mm as req’d Lo 1st oversize . 2 B I
-7 402 1035 | Washer = - ¢ 1)1 16 | 402 1079 | Piston ring 69 mm / std.| |3 | !
o 8 | 402 1036 | Spring 111 16 402 1075 | Piston ring 69.5 mm"/ ; | ~..{ v
g 402 1087 | Breaker cam 1 : 1st. oversize moare et g
10 402 1039 | Lock washer = Sl . 16 | 402 1076 | Piston ring"70 . mm /. . .
e 10 402 1040 | Lock washer - . vl |0 77 7] 7 2nd.oversize ] 3
oo 11 402 1042 Nut‘ 1 ' 16 402 1077 'Plston ring -70. 5 mm 2 S T
. 1 402 1043 | Nut o 4141 ‘ ' 3rd. oversize -
R 12 | 402 1033 | Needle cage " |1 1}1ff 16 | 402 1078 | Piston ring 71 mm-/ | |
\ 13 402 1044 | Piston with 2 rings, = : - Ljojeds.| 4th.oversize . : 3
{ _ 62 mm / » 11| 16 | -403-+6B2-| Piston ring 76 mm / std.|-~ | A 3[=). "
' 13 402 1045 | Piston with 2 rings, . | 16 | .462-TU83"| Piston ring 765 mm / R S
*_I,}‘ _ 62.5 mm / 1st. oversizg 1 C 3| yokieB | 1st oversize P R I 1 P

BOMBARDIER LTD.

PRINTED IN CANADA 5 -39 R ‘ . JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006 -



, ITEM | -PART .| ._ S QUANTITY“ ITEM | PART ' : - |QUANTITY
. [ 'No. | o | DESCRIPTION 165]250[300] No. | No. | DESCRIPTION - [165[250[300 .
NS B 402 2010 | Cylinder 1 ‘I 11 | 402 2060 | Muffler complete | 1 )
T 017 | 402 2011 | Cylinder =1l 1| 140272062 Muffler complete 1
SE [ 402 2014 .[Cylinder 1 11 402 2083 | Muffler complete 1
-;70 f) - 2 | 402 2005 | Gasket cylinder flange 1 12 402 2049 | Clamp o 1011
9 _g;f"t.f‘z 402 2006 | Gasket cy}ipder flange . 13 402 2054 | Isolating flange 1411 B
V\ N 2 .402. 2008 Gasket_ cylinder flange _.|.—-. 13 402 2058 | Isolating flange 1
A i3 7| _403 2027 || Gasket cylinder head. 1 14 402 2021 | Stud 2] 2 o
3.1 402 2031 | Gasket cylinder head — |~ [ == -1 14 402 2002 | Stud 2
=44 -7 | ‘402 2026 | Cylinder head 11 {5 15 402 0015 | Lockwasher 21 2 :
4- | 402 2028 | Cylinder head 1 15 402 0016 | Lockwasher 2 I
“4 | 402 2033 | Cylinder head 1 16 402 2053 | Nut 212
.5 /| 402 2034 | Washer 4| |- 16 402 0018 | Nut
6 402 2035 | Bolt 4 17 402 0031 | Washer 1111
-1 402 2043 | Gasket muffler : -1 11y 18 402 2040 | Bolt 1 3
'8 | 402 2037 |Stud . ) “2| 2| 2ff 18 | 402 2001'| Bolt , 1|1
T9 402 0016 | Lock washer - 21 21 2 19 402 2046 | Air deflector. 1
: 1074|7402 0018 | Nut ' 2| 2| 2 J

g

PRINTED IN CANADA

.BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 40

JUNE — 1968

IBM CODE 480 1006



e

A

ITEM PART . |QUANTITY || ITEM PART o UANTITY
No. No. . | DESCRIPTION T 250[300] No.- No. DESCRIPTION ?55 250]300
1 402 3001 | Silencer bottom 111 5 402 3016 }Retaining disk . B!
-1 .| 402 3004 | Silencer bottom 1 6 386 6013 | Lock nut 212

2 402 3005 | Silencer socket 111 -8 386 6119 Lock nut - 13
2 402 3006 | Silencer socket ' 1 7 402 3017 |[Bombardier cover 1|1 |

3 512 0019 | Collar stud 2|2 7 402 3018 | Bombardier cover ' 1
3 402 3019 | Collar stud o 3] ‘8 402 3021 {Choke rod- -1 11 :

4 402 3010 | Intake silencer 111 8 402 3023 |Choke rod "~ : e 1
4 402 3012 | Intake silencer 1 9 402 3020 |Choke button . - L1

5 402 3013 | Retaining disk 1]1 T A O

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.
5 - 4!

JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 4-80'_1006



S | ~ IGNITION

25 =
284, AN 24
27"
291 26753 22
304 '
31 ;32
33 250 & 300 cc
ENGINE
i
PART : QUANTITY|| ITEM PART . o QUANTITY
“No. DESCRIPTION 165]250]3000 Noo |  No. DESCRIPTION 165 [250 [300
:| 402 4008 | Fly wheel dynamo 20 | 402 4024 | Lockwasher 4|4
3 magneto complete unit| 1 21 -402 4046 | Bolt - 2
402 4010 | Fly wheel dynamo . 21 402 4047 | Bolt 2 |-
. : magneto complete unit 111 21 402 4048 { Bolt 4 | 4
2. 402 4013 | Armature plate complete| 1 22 402 4049 | Pivot pin 1 1 1
3 2 | 402 4016 | Armature plate complete e 23 402 4050 | Contact, breaker point set 1 |1 | 1|
3 402 4017 | Magneto ring 1 24 402 4051 | Contact, breaker shim .Imm"
3 402 4019 | Magneto ring . 1 1 24 402 7016 | Shim .05 mm Zre |
4 402 7016 | Washer - : 3 25 402 7016 | Spring clip ’ 1
4 402 4022 | Washer . 313 26 402 7016 | Washer - 7% 1
.5 402 7016 | Lock washer 3 27 402 7016 | Lockwasher 1
5 402 4024 | Lock washer 3 3 28 402 7016 | Bolt : 1 )
6 | 402 4025 | Bolt | 3 29 | 402 7016 | Bolt )
6 | 402 5001 | Bolt . 3 3}l 30 | 402 7016 | Washer |2
7 402 4027 | Bolt 1 3] 4 31 402 4062 | Shorting cable <fa 17
8 | 402 4024 | Lock washer 4 32 | 402 7016 | Lockwasher S
8 . 402 0015 | Lock washer 8 8 33 402 7016 | Nut ‘ 1
9 402 4092 | Centrifugal weigh 1 34 402 4067 | Condenser without cable | 1 .
10 402 4094 | Bolt : 1 1 34 402 4068 | Condenser without cable 1)1
11 402 4095 | Spring centrifugal weight 1 35 402 4069 | Condenser cable 1 ..
- 12 1 402 4091 | Bolt . R 1 - 35 402 4070 | Condenser cable =l
13 402 4029 | Magneto housing 1 ‘ 36 402 4071 | Lubricating wick 1 11
S 13 402 4105°| Magneto housing 1 37 402 4072 | Rivet 111
13 | 402 4032 | Magneto housing 1 38 402 4073 | Ignition cable 1
14 | 402 4088 | Stud 3. 38 402 4074 | Ignition cable ) 1|1
14 402 4089 | Stud : 2] 2 39 402 4098 |' Rubber reduction sleeve | 1 '
15 . | 402 4033 | Fan’ 1+ 40 402 4076 | Spark plug protector 1 (111
- 15 402 4034 | Fan 1)1 41 '402 4039 | Protection cap. 1
16 402 2053 | Nut ~ : 4| 4 42 402 4078 | Spark plug M-175 T 1 | 1
17 402 4036 | Armature plate only 1 1 42: 402 4077 | Spark plug M-225 T. 1 1
17 402 4037 | Armature plate only 1)1 42 | 402 4079 | Spark plug M-240-T. 1 1
1° 18 402 4038 | Ignition coil 1 43 402 4093 | Centrifugal weight’ 1
- 18 402 4040 | Ignition coil - 1 1 44 402 4096 | Spring centrifugal weight 1
19 -] 402 4083 | Lighting coil with cabl 1 45 402 0039 | Bolt 4
19 | 402 4084 Lighting coil with cabl 1 1 46 402 2053 | Nut 3
20. 402 7016 | Lockwasher . 4 47 - 402 0015 | Lockwasher 1 3

BOMBARDIER LTD.

PRINTED IN CANADA 5 -42 JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



QUANTITY

ITEM PART QUANTITY ! ITEM PART

No. No. DESCRIPTION 165]250 300H No. ‘No.- | DESCRIPTION 165 [250 [300
1 .| 402 5002 | Starting pulley 1 13 402 5027 | Friction washer 1 j1.01p
1 402 5003 | Starting pulley 1 1 14 | 402 5028 | Pivot arm. 1 1 1
2 | 402 0015 | Lockwasher AR I A & 15 402 5029 |Pawl 2 |22
3 402 2053 | Nut , 313 (3 16 402 5030 | Paw! spring- 212 2|
4" | 402 5005 | Re-wind starter completel 1| 1 |1 17. | 402 5031 | Pawl spring stop 2 {22
5 | 402 5011 Bolt - 4| 4+ 4 - 18" | 402 5032 | Friction spring BB
6 402 5035 | Starter housing 111, |1 ; 19 402 5033 | Washer - . RESN IR I
7 402 5036 | Starter stop 11111 20 402 5034 | Circlip 1)1 1f.
8 402 5037°| Countersunk screw 24122 21 402 5016 | Starter rope bolt 101 p1f
9 402 5038 | Spring guide 1141 22 402 5039 | Rubber buffer 1411
10 402 5022 | Re-wind spring 1§11 23 402 5018 | Starter rope 1 ]1.]1
11 402 5014 | Rope sheave complete 111 1}1 24 402 5019 | Starter grip 1|1 |1
12 402 5026 | “D” washer 11111 25 402 5017 | Rope with grip ass’y 11 )1

PRINTED IN CANADA

»

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 43

JUNE — 1968 1BM_CODE 480,1006




o DECOMPRESSOR

l'1TEM | PART ’ B lQuanTiTY || ITEM | PART " |QUANTITY
‘No. | -No. | DESCRIPTION %65 250[300] No. | No. | DESCRIPTION 165250300 S
- 1 402 6004 | Decompressor valve 1 7 402 7016 | Bolt washer 2
. 2 402 6003 -| Decompressor switch 8 402 6010 | Reinforcement spring 1
S , with cable . 1 9 402 6008 | Switch spring 1
' '3 402 6006 | Switch bolt with cable 1 10 402 6009 | Lock spring 1
-4 402 6005 | Switch housing "Ll 11. | 402 6007 | Switch button 1
“5 | 402 6012 | Nut.. ' 1 12 | 402 6015 | Sealing ring 1
6.7[* 402 6011 | Bolt . 2 : » .

) BOMBARDIER LTD. _
| PRINTED IN CANADA -~ - , 5 - 44 " JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



Lo

_REPAIR TOOLS -

® -

ITEM PART QUANTITY|| ITEM | PART QUANTITY
| o No, | DESCRIPTION 165 [250]300] No. NG. DESCRIPTION 165[250]300
1-2-3-4| 402 8025 | Tool kit 1113 1 7 402 8011 | Sleeve for oil seal, .
1 402 8023 | Fork wrench 10/13mm 111 . P.T.O. side 111
2 | 402 8039 | Pin 8 x 130mm 1 1 1 8 402 8010 | Sleeve for oil seal, )
3 402 8022 Sbcketvwrench, spark . magneto side - v o1
plug o 1] 1] 1 9 402 8006 | Protection cap 12mm 1 1
4 402 8024 | Socket wrench 13mm 1111 1 9 402 8005 | Protection cap 18mm 111
5 402 8028 | Stamp to mount oil seal 1] 1 10 402 8004 | Puller for flywheel 11111
6 402 8014 | Holder with bolt, 11 402 8001 | Puller for bearing a8
' connecting rod 1 - : - (402 1005) 1|1
6 402 8013 | Holder with bolt, 12 402 8008 | Wrench to hold fan 1| 1)1
connecting rod 1{ 1 13 402 8003 | Puller for bearing ) :
7 402 8009 | Sleeve for oil seal 1 (402 1004) ' 1

PRINTED IN CANADA

5 - 45

BOMBARDIER LTD.

JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



CARBURETOR FOR 165 C.C. AND 250 C.C.

_ BOMBARDIER LTD.
. PRINTED IN CANADA . o . . 5 - 46 JUNE — 1968 iBM CODE 480 1006



\_J

/

CARBURETOR FOR 165 C.C. AND

250 C.C. =

= %
M| PART DESCRIPTION M| PART DESCRIPTION
1 | 404 0006 | Body _ 25 | 404 0065 |*Idle speed screw
2 404 0010 |*Body channel welch plug 26 404 0158 | Idle speed screw cup
'3 ‘404 0013 | Choke friction ball v27 404 0067 |*Idle vspréed screw spring,
4 404 0014 | Choke friction spriﬁg 28 . | 404 0146 | Idle speed sc'irew, washér
5 404 0019 .-Choke sﬁaft and lever 29 404 0069 |*Inlet control lever _
. 6 404 0024 | Choke- shutter 30 404 0072 |*Inlet control lever'fﬁlcrum pih
7 404 '0028 | Choke shutter screw and lockwasher 31 404 0073 [*Inlet cont-rol lever fule. pin ret. screw
8 404 0030 Diaphragm gasket 32 404 0075 | *Inlet needle, seat and gaskef o
9 | 404 0032 |*Diaphragm. 33 | 404 0079 | Inlet seat gasket ' :
10 404 0035 | Diaphragm cover 34 .. 404 0081 [*Inlet tension spring Y
11 404 0038 | Flange gasket 35 404 0060 |*High speed mixture screw .
12 404 0041 | Fuel pump gasket 36 404 0056 |*High spéed ﬁu’xtl}re -screw spring
13 404 0043 {*Fuel pump diaphragm (pulse) - - 37 404 0057 | High speed mixture screw washer
14 404 0044 |*Fuel pump diaphragm (valve) _ 1l .38 404 0059 | High speed mixture sc‘re\& packing X
15 | 404 0046 | Fuel pump body =89 | 404 (086 | Nozzle check valve
16 404 0047 | Fuel pump body and lockwasher 40 404 0099 | Throttle shaft >an-d lever
17 404 0049 [*Fuel strainer screen . 41 404 0103 | Throttle shaft clip ‘
18 404 0050 | Fuel strainer cover gasket 42 404 0027 | Throttle shaft clip- ret. screw '
19 404 0.051 Fuel strainer cover . 43 404 0109 ‘Throttfe_‘_' shaft return spring
26 404 0052 |*Fuel strainer cover ret. screw - | 44 404 0114 | Throttle shutter |
21 404 6053 *Idle nﬁixture screw ) 45 404‘_0028 *Throttle shufter screw and lmkwashér
22 404 0053 [*Idle mixture screw spring 46 404 0134 |*Throttle wire ret. screw g
23 404 0057 | Idle .mixture screw washer -47 404 0119 [*Gasket and packing set
24 404 0059 idle mikture screw packing 48 404 0127 | Repair parts kit
*Indicates contents of repair partS kit

PRINTED [N CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 47

JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 -1006



-

'CARBURETOR FOR 300 CC. - °

" " PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.
‘5 - 48

JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 :1006



«d

. » ~ CARBURETOR FOR 300 ¢cC. .

nx:IE;M Pﬁ?T o DESCRIPTION . | . n;ﬁ,M _ P;I;_T _ u DESCRIPTION- K
1 | 404 0007 | Body ) ‘ I "R T 0066 |*Idle speed serew
2 404 0010 [*Body channel welch plug || 26 | 404 0158 | Idle Spéed ‘screw cup ’
3 404 0013 | Choke friction ball 27 | 404 0067 {*Idle speed screw spring :
4 404 0014 | Choke friction spring : 28 404 0069 f"Iniet control lever
5 404 0020 | Choke shaft and lever 1 29 | 404 o072 "-Inlet control lever fulerum pin
k) 6 464 0026 | Choke shutter = ' _ o 30 404 0073 'Inlet‘contr‘ol lever fulc. pin ret. screw
- ) 7 404 0028 | Choke shutter sg:re{;v and lockwasher 31 402 0075 |*Inlet needie seat and gasket ’-
8 | 404 0030 | Diaphragm gasket ' '32 ' | 404 0079 | Inlet seat gasket
9 | 404 0032 |*Diaphragm 33 | 404 0082 |*Inlet tension spring
10 | 404 0036 | Diaphragm cover o 34 | 404 0062 |*High speed mixture screw
‘\.11‘ 404 0039 | Flange gasket _ . 35 404 0068 |*High speed. mixture screw spring
12 404 0041 | Fuel pump gasket I 36 404 0658 High sbéed mixture screw washer
13 - 404 0043 _"Fuel pump diaphragm (puise) . 37 404 0063 High speed mixture S<;rew packiz@é
N 14 404 0044 [*Fuel pump diaphragm (valve) 38 404 0088 |*Nozzle check \}aIVe
) 15 404 0046 | Fuel pump body - . 39 . | 404 0100 | Throttle shaft and lever
16 | 404 0047 | Fuel pump body screw and lockwasher] 40 | 404 0102 | Throttle shaft clip
17 | 404 0049 |*Fuel strainer screen " 41 | 404 0105 | Throttle shatt clip lockwasher
18 404 0050‘ Fuel strainer cover gasket . 42 404 0106 | Throttle §haf1: clip rét. s_créw‘;v
19 404 0051 | Fuel strainer cover | 43 404 0111 {*Throttle shaft réturn spring
20 404 0052 [*Fuel strainer cover ret. screw | 44 464 0117 | Throttle sﬁutter ‘ ‘ :
21 | 404 0061 [*Idle mixture screw ' 45 | 404 0028 |*Throttle shutter screw and lockwashe;
22 404 0056 |*Idle “mixture' screw spring ‘46‘ “| 404 0134 {*Throttle wire ret. screw |
23 404 0057 | Idle mixture ‘scre“( washer 47 404 0121 |*Gasket ,and'packing set
24 | 404 0059 | Idle mixture screw packing ' 48 | 404 0130 | Repair parts kit _
D .. - *Indicates contents of repairs pa?ts kit

BOMBARDIER LTD. - : .
PRINTED IN CANADA , . 5 - 49 JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE. 480 1006.



CARBURETOR FOR 250 CC. A.S. ENGINE 1966

PRINTED IN CANADA °

BOMBARDIER LTD. _
5 - 50 JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



ITEM

No . '_Pﬁi’r DESCRIPTION No. | PS:? ‘ DESCRIPTION

1 | 404 0008 | Body . 25 |~ 404 0066 |*Idle speed ‘screw

2| 404 0010 |*Body channel welch plug . 26 | 404 0158 | Idle speed screw cup

"3 | 404 0013 | Choke friction ball 27 | 404 0067 |*Idle speed screw spring

4 'f104.0014 Choke friction spring .28 40_;1 0069 {*Inlet control lever

5 404 0020 | Choke shaft and lever 29 404 0072 |*Inlet control levér fulerum pin

6 404 0026 | Choke shutter . 30 404 0073 |*Inlet control lever fulec. pin ret. screw
7 404 0028 | Choke shutter screw and }Qckwasher 31 404 0075 |*Inlet needle seat and gasket
. B 404 0030 | Diaphragm gasket ' . 32 404 0079 | Inlet seat éa'sket

9 | 404 0032 |*Diaphragm 33 | 404 0082 |*Inlet tension spring

i0 404 0036 Diaphrag‘rh cover 34 404 0062 *High speed mixture screw

11 404 0039 | Flange gasket 35 404 0068 [*High speed mi_xturé screwvspring
12 404 0041 | Fuel pump gasket ‘ 36 404 0058 | High speed mixture ;screw washer
13 404 0043 ’F_&él f)ump -dl;aphrégr;‘x (pﬁlse)' 37 " 404 0063 High speed _xr;ixture screw packing
14 404 0044 [*Fuel pump diaphragm (valve) 38 404 0088 |*Nozzle check valve '

15 | 404 0046 | Fuel pump-body 39 | 404 0100 | Throttle shaft and lever \
18 402 0047 f‘uel pump body screw. and _lgg:kwasher 40 404 0102 ’ Thottle shaft clip

17 404 0049-]*Fuel strainer screen ' 41 v 404 0105 >Throttle sh;xft clipllockwasher :

-18 404 0050 | Fuel strainer cover gasket ) 42 404 0108 | Throttle shaft clip ret.. screw

19 404 b051 ~Fuel stx"ajner cover 43 404 0111 |*Throttle shaft return spring

20 404 0052 |*Fuel strainer cover ret. screw 44 404 0117 | Throttle shutter -

21. 404 0061 |*Idle mixture screw 45 404 0028 |*Throttle shutter screw and lockwashes
22 | 404 0056 |*Idle mixture screw spring 46 . | 404 0134 |*Throttle wire ret. screw

23 - 404 0057 | Idle mixture secrew washer 47 404 0121 |[*Gasket and packing set

24 404 0059 | Idle mixture screw packing 48 404 0130 | Repair parts kit

*Indicates contents of repair parts kit

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

-

5 . 5]

- - B : -

JUNE '— 1968 |BM CODE 480 iOOé



B
-

CARBURETOR FOR 370 CC.

- ‘PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 52

JIUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006

-
s



N

¥

CARBURETOR FOR 370 CC.

) . N
I’II;II‘E)I‘\,I P;\II;T‘ DESCRIPTION I’II?OIY'I' Pz;l;’r DESCRIPTION
1 404 0011 *Bo&y channel welch plug '23 :“404 0081 *Inlet tension spring
2 404 0013 Chokevfriction.ball 24 404 -0055 *High speed mixture screw
3 4n4 0014 | Choke friction spring §5 404 0147 | High speed mixture screw gland
T4 404 0021 | Choke shaft and iever 26 404 0144 ‘High speed mixture screw gland gaskeq
5 | 404 0025 | Choke shutter ‘| 27 | 404 0063 | High speed mixture screw packing
6 404 0028 | Choke shutter screw 28'_ 404 0068‘« *High speéd mixturvevscrew spring
Z 404 0033 [*Diaphragm 29 404 0058 | High speed mi;(turé' screw washer
8 404 0037 | Diaphragm cover h 30 .4b4 (;141 *Main fuel jet (.120”) -
-9, 404 0048 | Diaphragm cover ret. screw ‘ 31‘ 404 0089 . Nozzle check valve
10 404 0031 | Diaphragm gasket 32 | 404 0101 ' Throttle shaft and lever
11 404 0040 f‘lange gasket 33" | 404 0104 | Throttle shaft clip
12 404 0054 [*Id’e mixture screw . 34 404 0105 | Throttle shaft clip lbckwasher
13 404 0068 |*Idle mixture screw. spring ’ 35 404 0106 jhrottl‘e 'shalft clip ret. screw
14 404 0058 | Idle mixture screw washer 36 ) 404 0110 |*Throttle shaﬁ return spring
.15 404 0063 | Idle mixture screw packing ) 37. 404 0116> Throttle six‘utte'lf' -
16 404 0065 |*Idle speed screw ._38 404 0028 |*Throttle shutter screw :
17 404 0067 |*Idle speed screw spring 39 404 0148 | Throttle stop pin
18 404 0069 |*Inlet control lever 40 404 0149 | Throttle stop pin lockwasher
19 404 0072 |*Inlet control lever pin 41 404 0135 [*Throttle wire connection. screw
20 404 007:; *Iﬁlet control lever pin ret. sérew . 42 404 0122 [*Gasket and packing set v
21 404 0077 [*Inlet needle, seat and gasket 43 404 0131 | Repair parts kit
o 22 404 0080 | Inlet seat gasket
*Indicates contents of repair parts kit

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD."

5 - 83

JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006



<

FUEL PUMP FOR 370 CC. -~ -

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ITEM PART :

No. No. . CRIPTIO No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 404 0150 | Diaphragm (valve) 4 404 0153 | Screw
2 404 0151 | Diaphragm (pulse) 5 404 0154 | Pump body
3 404 0152 | Gasket 6 404 0155 | Pump cover

- PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD."
5 -

54

JUNE — 1968 [BM-CODE 480 1006



9l

——.

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 55

JUNE — 1968

IBM

CODE'480 1006



SUSPENSION -

. PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.
5 - 56 , JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006

v



ITEM | PART ITEM | PART QUANTITY|
No. No. DESCRIPTION clo.l50.| No: No. | DESCRIPTION cl]o. k.0,
TRACK 23 - | 502 0010 | Spring 6| 6| 6
24 | 39 1 | Tooth lock washer - 6
1 | 570 0002 | Track ass’y 1| 1] 1 9 8001 | Tooth lock washer 6 ¢
: 13 | B
2 570 0003 | Track insert 116 (116116 25 300 8043 | Bolt 6) 6 6
529 0003 | Insert block tool —| =] =
SUSPENSION
‘DRIVE 26 503 0002 | Rear hub 1} 1|1
S _7 o] 3 ' 2| 2| 2|
3 | 5e1-0004- Drive axle = C/?I oo 1 1 27 502 0‘012 Revar hgb cgp 2 2 _
4 | 570 0101 |Drive sprocket - - 2| 2 28 | 570 0101 ) Sprocket 2|
4 | 414 0001 |Drive sprocket - 2] 28 14 0001 | Sprocket , "
N 29 | 501 0005 | F1 2| 2| 2
5 501 0005 | Drive sprocket flange: 21 2 2 N E S ange :
: : 30 20 1062 1t 18| 18} 18}
6 | 320 1062 |Bolt 18| 18] 18 3 Bo R
) 1 86 6013 | Nut 181 18
7 | 386 6013 | Nut 18| 18| 18] 3 386 6013 | Nut 1
. - : 2 570 0301 | Bearing seal 2| 2| 2
8 | 581 1017 | Bearing seal 2| 2] 2 3 earing-sea 5
~ o - 4002 ing - 2| 2| 2
9 405 4002 | Bearing 2| 2| 2 33 40?_,__%9,9“ Bearing : N
. . ' ‘ 0021 | R.H. adjuster link plat ‘1] 1] 1
10 501 0007 | End bearing housing 1 1 1 34 ) 503 021 R ad]u§ er i plate )
' | L.H. adj i 1 1] 1
11 392 0019 | Lock washer 3| 3| 3 503 0019 L adjuster link plate !
v e 40 Fitti 2| 2} 2
12 | 300 0000 | Bolt al 3| 3| *® 8 2001 | Fittog | -
36 503 0025 | R.H. link plate spring 1{ 1)1
WHEEL 503 0023 | L.H. link plate spring . | 1| 1| 1]
37 503 0016 .Retainer'washer v 2 2 2
13 - 502 0002 | Wheel support 6 6 6 -
: 38 503 0015 | Adjuster sleeve ° 21 2| 2
14 502 0005 | Wheel inner flange 121 12 12 . . A
: 39 503 0008 | R.H. adjuster bracket 1} 1} 1}
15 570 0203 | Wheel tire 12| 12| 12 _ - o
503 0012 | L.H. adjuster bracket 1 1) -1
16 502 0006 | Wheel outer flange 12| 12] 12 , i :
_ . : 40 300 0047 | Bolt 21 2] 1
17 405 4002 | Wheel bearing 121 12| 12 ‘ - |
e : 309 8005 | Bolt (kick-stand) 171
18 320 1062 | Bolt . 72| 72| 72 AR 1ot
- . | - 41 386 6022 | Nut 6| 6] 6
18 386 6013 | Nut 72| 72| 72 o L
. 42 . |.300 0041 | Bolt 2] 2| 2
20 408 2001 | Fitting 12| 12| 12 ‘ _ : :
43 391 0023 | Washer 2 2
21 502 0011 | Wheel support cap -127 12] 12 ] ) : )
: : 44 | 503 0027 | Adjusting eye-bolt 2] 2| 2
22 | 502 0008 |Cross shaft 3 3] 3 s -
. 1 45 309 8004 | Adjusting screw 21 21 2

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD. -

5 - 57

JUNE — 1968

IBM CODE 480 1006

18]




-

CHAIN CASE

ITEM | PART e QUANTITY || ITEM | PART QUANTITY/|
No. No, | DESCRIPTION c]o.Fo.| No. No. | DESCRIPTION cl]o. k..
1 504 0003 | Chain case 11 11 1 16 570 0403 | Chain case insp. cover 1] 1] 1
) 504 0007 | Drive sprocket 9 teeth -1 1] 17 570 0406 | Chain case plug 1 1 1

‘2 504 0008 | Drive sprocket 10 teeth ) 1 18 504 0018 | Footrest and “U” clamp
3 | 504 0012 | Drive sprocket 26 teeth 11 ass’y 1| 1] 1
-3 504 0013 | Drive sprocket 25 teeth 1 19 386 6022 | Nut 3| 3] 3
4 412 1003 | Drive chain 1 1 1 20 300 0000 | Bolt 1 1 1
5 405 0001 | Tensioner bearing cone 2] 2] 2 21 386.6019 | Nut | 191 1
o8 405 0002 | Tensioner bearing cup 21 2| 24 22 504 0019 | “U” clamp 1] 1) 1
"-7 - | 406 0001 | Tensioner “C” ring il 1] 1 23 | 412 6001 | Connector link — ] =
‘8_ -504 0005 | Chain tensioner - 1 17 1 24 504 0020 | Shim chain case o el
9 406 3001 | Oil seal 1 1)1 25 507 0012 | Hinge rod and support 1] 1| 1
10 | 300 4084 | Bolt 1} 1} 1 26 | 507 0013 | Adjuster tube 10 1 1
11 380 9024 | Nut 1 1 1 27 ' 380 6022 | Nut 1 1 1
12 391 0025 | Flat washer 1] 1| 1 28 300 0001 | Bolt S 10 1) 1
13 | 504 0015 | Shaft washer 1 1 1 29 386 6019 | Nut 1 1 1
.14 381 2028 | Shaft nut Bt 1 1 30 386 6022 |. Nut 1 1 1
15 371 0011 { Cotter pin 1 1 1 31 517 0075 | Pulley guard rod bracket| 1 1 1
- BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 58 JJUNE —— 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006

PRINTED IN CANADA




e

DRIVEN PULLEY

é
7
ITEM | PART . QUANTITY || ITEM | PART QUANTITY
© No. No. | DESCRIPTION C]0.BO.| No. ‘No. | DESCRIPTION CJ0.B.O.

1 581 1009 | Driven pulley ass’y 1| 1| 1| 7 | 504 1012 Pin 6 | |
2 504 1022 | Spring seat 1 1 ki 300 0024 | Bolt 3 3
3 | 5041003 | Pressure spring 11 1 8 504 1013 | Sleeve ‘ 3] 3
3 504 1006 | Pressure spring 1 9 405 6001 |- “D” Bushing 2] 2
4 371 1061 | Cotter pin . 1 1 1 10 386 6019 | Nut 3] 3
5 504 1007 | Pressure spring spacer as req’d 11 504 1014 | Ring 1] 1
6 504 1011 | Spacer sleeve 1 1 1 b .

BOMBARDIER LTD: L
PRINTED IN CANADA ‘ 5. 59 JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006



DRIVE PULLEY-~

ITEM | PART : QUANTITY|| ITEM PART QUANTITY
No. No. DESCRIPTION 1 0 so rd brd No. No. DESCRIPTION o so rd brd
1 '504 2008 | Drive pulley inner half |1 (1}1}1 8 504 1009 | Aligning shim .024 as required
-2 405 4005 | Bearing ' lrfrpig 8 504 1010 | Aligning shim .048 as- required

3 504 2013 | Spring seat 1|1111]1 9 504 2024 | Pressure lever, spacer

4 414 0013 | Release spring 1111171 - and rivet as required
5 504 2017 [ Drive pulley outer half 11111 581 1008 | Drive pulley ass'y

6 504 2022 | Centrifugal governor 1111 ’ complete _— = =
7 309 8010 | Bolt 111411

" PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.
5-60

JUNE — 1968

IBM CODE 480. 1006



b

ITEM PART : . QTY ITEM PART - " QTY

No. No. | DESCRIPTION e No. No. DESCRIPTION - QC,»
1 504 2009 | Drive pulley inner half 1 7 504 2021 | Centrifugal governor
2 405 4005 | Bearing ' 1 8 309 8010 | Bolt T _ 1
3 504 2001 | Spacer - 1 9 | 504 2024 | Pressure lever, spacer and
4 504 2013 | Spring seat 1 B rivet as req’d
5 414 0012 | Release spring 1 581 0009 | ‘Drive pulley ass’y

. 6 504 2018 | Drive pulley outer half -1 complete . - B —

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5- 61

JUNE — 1968 1IBM CODE 480 1006




‘o | CONTROL  PARTS

BOMBARDIER LTD.

.. . PRINTED IN CANADA . 5 - 62 . : ) JUNE — 1968 |IBM CODE 480 1006

/



=

CONTROL PARTS

SKI

A ee——

1 505 0002 | Runner shoe 21 21 2 11 505 0033 | Spring slider cushion 2 21 2 .
2 380 6019 | Nut 2 2 2 12 505 0034 | Slider pin 2(- 2| 2
3 | 300 1084 | Bolt 4| 4| 4| 13 | 505 0017 | Spring pin 2| 2| 2
4 570 0502 | Rebound leaf spring 2| 2| 2 14 371 0011 | Cotter pin 41 4| 4

5 505 0016 | Main leaf sp:irig 2l 2| 2 15 580 0011 | L.H. leaf spring and I
6 | 505 0013 | Auxiliary leaf spring 18”| 2| 2| 2 E ski ass’y . o
7 | 505 0015 | Auxiliary leaf spring 137 2| 2| 2|/ 15 [ 5800010 R-Ii,leaf, spring and | - o
8 | 505 0011 Spring coupler 2ozl 2| o0 | Lt tear };pr:ing"/as/s’;— ; i - i :
9| 386 6024 | Nut 8 %W 46 | 582 1002 | REL leaf spring assy | 1] 1| 1

10 505 0040 | Ski runner 2| 21 2 ¢ N

) STEERING )

Ii}?/{ p szT DESCRIPTION QgAgTISTg I';};:EVI P::(?.T DESCRI_PTION QgAgTéTg
17 506 0004 | Ski leg 2 2( 2 40 | 392 0019 | Lockwasher 1 1 .‘1 )
18 309 8003 | Bolt 2] 2| 24 a1 507 1014 | Cable housing clip 1] 1] 1
19 386 6022 Nut 20 2| 2 42 510 0004 | Brake cable 26” 1{1{ 1}-
20 414 0127 | Upper coil spring 21 2| 2 43 580 1020 | Brake cable housing 1 I 1.1
J21 506 0014 | Steering arm 21 2| 2 44 41{1‘ 0082 'Protec.tor spring . - 2.2 2
22 392 0026 | Lock washer 21 2| 2 45 | 409 0012 | Parallel connector _ 2| 2] 2
23 560 6001 | Upper ski leg bolt 2| 2] 2 46 580 1021 | Brake handle with lining | 1| 1 1
24 | 408 2001 | Grease fitting - 2| 2| 2| 47 | 507 0006 | Brake lining = Pal o 1|
25 506 0022 | Lower tie rod 1y 1 48 390 5001 | Rivet . 21 2] 2¢
26 506 0018 | R.H. tie rod end 1{ 1] 1 -49 414 0081 | Brake return spring 1( 17 ¢t
27 389 8003 | Nut L.H. 1] 1] 1 50 506 0041 | Hand handle 21 2| 2
28 506 0017 | L.H. tie rod end 21 °21.2 51 . | 390 9001 | Rivet . 2 2 2
29 380 6024 | Nut 21 2] 2 52 414 0002 Han(ile bar grip 21 2] 2]
30 506 0043 | Steering rod 1 1 1 53 510 0011 | Cable housing bracket 1 1 1
31 506 0023. | Tie rod swivel il 1] 1 54 300 4001 | Bolt ' 1| 1] 1
32 | 414 0109 | Tie rod end spring 3| 3|-3|l 55 | 392 0014 | Lockwasher 1] 1] 1
33 391 0025 | Washer 3| 3] 73| s6 | 3217061 Bolt 1] 1f1
34 371 0031 | Cotter pin 4| 4] a4l s7 385 1013 | Nut 11 1] 1
35 506 0029 | Steering shaft sleeve 1 1] 1 58 ' 510 0003 | Throttle cable 171 1
36 506 0032 | Handle bar 1 1| 1 59 414 0063 | Throttle housing 1] 1} 1
37 300 0001 | Bolt 21 2| 2 60 414 0009 Return spring 1
38 391 0021 | Washer 21.2( 24 -60 414 0008 | Return spring 1 1
39 386 6019 | Nut 21 2| 2 81 510 0001 | Return spring bracket 1

5 -

63

T BOMBARDIER LTD. 7~

" JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006



= "ELECTRICAL

, : . Y
IGNITION SWITCH - - J

BROWN RED ,

TAIL LAMP

HEAD -LAMP

~\
{ 1
/ H -
| | - ‘ﬁ
] J
| E' J
t
‘ . -
i ot -
! ot !
i i l. il
. Y "
: | . . - ol
ENGINE | ! . Bt :
___: P 1
. _ ) . . »\\-’l - . A E XA T mm e s mpanaan Iu:
J

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 64 ~ JUNE — 1968 |BM CODE 480 1006




|

JS—

Fea—

"ELECTRICAL

8 ) GROUND WIRE YELLOW

TAIL LAMP WIRE BROWN

I 1]
[

ALTERNATOR WIRE RED OR
YELLOW WITH SPIRAL RED

e MAGNETO WIRE BLACK

L
NS
lg
i

QUANTITY

ITEM | PART ITEM | PART o QUANTITY]
No. No. DESCRIPTION CJ]o.50.]| No. No. | ~~ DESCRIPTION CJ]O.[5.0.
1 410 6006 | Sealed beam 1 1 1] 18 515 0128 | Wiring housing 1] 1] 1
2 409 6014 | Wire 1f{ 1} 1 19 409 2003.| Pin connector 2{ 2| 2
3 409 6013 | Wire 1| 1f 1§ 20 | 409 2004 | Socket connector - 2| 2] 2§
4 | 515 0064 | Wiring housing . 1| 1] 1| 2t "| 515 0129 | Wiring housing 1 1 1]
5 409 0006 | Insulated terminal 8| 8 8 22. 409 6014 | Wiring assembly 17 1 1
6 410 1002 |Ignition switch 1] 17 1 23 409.6013 | Wiring assembly I 1] 1
7 409 6014 | Wiring assembly 1 1| 1 24 409 0007 | Insulated terminal 21 21 2
8 409 6013 | Wiring assembly 1] 1) 1 25 320 1061 | Bolt 1] 1 1
9 409 6012 | Wiring assembly 1) 1f 1 26 386 6013 | Nut . . 1{ 1 1
10 409 6011 | Wiring assembly 1 1] 1 27 410 6005 | Tail lamp assembly 11 1] 1
11 409 0004 | Socket contactor 6] 6| 6 28 363 3103 | Screw .. 2] 2| 2
12 409 9001 | Wiring housing 1] 1] 1 29 410.5002 | Tail lamp bulb 1] 1] 1
13 409 2002 | Socket connector 1 1{ 1 30 410 9012 | Tail lamp lens 1 1{ 1
14 40> 2001 | Connector 1 1] 1] 31 515 0035 | Housing clip 17 1) 1
15 409 0005 | Pin contactor 3| 3] 3] 32 355 0002 | Screw. 1| 1 1
16 409 9002 | Wiring housing 1 1 1 33 389 8009 | Nut 1] 1] 1
17 409 6014 | Wiring assembly 1] 1] 1 ’ :

PRINTED IN CANADA

"BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 65

JUNE — 1968

IBM CODE 480 1006



- BODY




BODY =>: R
3 . - . . L . L o = - . .
’ iy : | C :

- | ITEM | PART . - |QUANTITY| ITEM |. PART | - : " |QUANTITY

No. No. DESCRIPTION c]o.b0| No. | No. DESCRIPTION clo. Bo|. "
- 1 571 1703 | Hood © | 1| 1| 1] 42 | 414 0044 | Clip N
2 414 0159 | Body moulding 1{ 1| 17 43 ' 363 0072 | Screw - i 11 2
3 390 4004 | Rivet ' 2212020 | 44 502 0008° | Shaft _ — =1 1
. 4 399 9001 | Washer 222020 45 | 517 0045 | Pivoting attachment — =11
B 5 517,0046 Front bumper —| 1| 1] 46 | 414 0056 | Kick-stand . ' — =1
6 300 0001 | Bolt l— | 4 4| 47 300 8043 | Bolt — =1 2
7 386 6019 | Nut ' —| 4] 4| 48 399 8001 | Washer =~ — =1 2.
8 391 0021 | Washer — 1| 6] 6 49 . | 570 1708 { R.H. foot pad 1] 1F 1]
_ 9 414 0026 | R.H. end bumper —] 1] 1 49 ~ | 570 1709 | L.H. foot pad’ 111}
9 414 0027 | L.H. end bumper —| 1] 1| >0 414 0057 | Spring — -1
10 327 3105 | Bolt — 2] 2 51 . | 5170051 | Stop JE D
11 386 6019 | Nut —| 21 2 52 300 1005 | Bolt — =1
== { 12 | 414 0042 | R.H. louvre 1| 1 1| 53 | 4140054 | Control kriob PRIDU RS
) . 12 414 0043 | L.H. louvre 1] 1] 1 54 517 0047 | Steering bracket 111 -
A 13 | 390 4007 | Rivet 8| 8i 8| 55 |329 7102 |Bolt 3133
o 114 414 0046 | Label L.H. strip. 1] 1] 1 56 | 386 6019 | Nut . 313 3/:
14 | 414 0047 | Label R.H. strip. 1| 1| -1] 57 -|515 0062 | Control lever - . - 11 v
15 414 0040 | Filler pipe ring_* 1] 1] 1] .58 371 1051 | Cotter pin : 2|2/ 2"
16 414 0014 | Fuel tank cap and gauge{ 1| 1| 1 59, 7| 321.7103 AdJustment hght screw RS S R G S
17" | 414 0117 | Fuel tank gauge 1] 1} 1] 60 | 380 9019 | Nut. S|
18 517 ‘0004 | Windshield 11} 1 61 ‘414 0041 Sprl_ng B i 1]1] 1|z
19 517 0010 | Moulding 1] 171 62 515 0013 | Control rod 1)1 1},
20 517 0037 | Protector 1] 1)1 63 515 0014 | Bushing 1| 1) 1],
21 | 363 0073 | Screw .. ‘30| 10| 10| '64 | 414 0101 | Spring 1] 1)1
29 $31.1705 | Compartment door> 1091 | 1] 2 65 . 515 0060 Slanting bracket 1 11
4 : 23 320 1061 | Bolt 2| 2| 2| 68 570 1702 | Insulator rubber 3| 3! 3
PR 24 386 6013 | Nut ‘ 2| 2| 2| 67 391 0025 | Washer o as .required.
L ) N ‘25 | 414 0039 | Door lock 1| 1{ 1| 68 |391.0023 | Washer 3] .3]3
e T 28 414 0052 | Label door plate 1| 1| 1} 69 380 9019 | Nut - 33 3]
27 . | 517 0043 | Plate control af 1] ¢ 70 3201061 | Bolt v |2l e
‘ 28 - | 390 3001 | Plastic rivet 1] 1| —1] 71 386 6013 | Nut b2z
- 29 414.0053 | Label control plate 1] 1| 1 72 515 0011 | Light cover aasembly S T O S O T W O
- 30 414 0055 | Label .light control 1 1.1 73 390 4005 | Pop rivet O B T 3
31 514. 0026 | Exhaust pipe N S N [ 74 571 1715 | Headlamp support ~ 7| 1| 1.1
31 514 0028 | Exhaust pipe 1—1| 1 515 0010 | Inner ring A R R
32 402 2049 | Exhaust clamp 1 1] 1 76 515 0009 | Outer ring YR !
33 360 8003 | Bolt 4| 4| ay ™ 363 0073 41 4| 4
34 517 0020 | Seat cushion assembly 1] 1] 1 78" 414 0098 2| ==
35 - | 414 0018 | Seat cover : 1] 1| 1] 78 414 0107 |-Label olympique | ~2| 2| —}
36 414 0019 | Backrest assembly 10 1} 1 78 414 0108 | Label super-ol¥ympique | — [ —[~ 2
N ' " 37 | 414 0023 | Covering leather - 1| 1] 1 79 ‘414 0060 | Grab handle R.H. T — =11}
) 38 414 0058 | Center backrest assembly| — | — | 1 79 414 0061 | Grab handle L.H. 1= 1.
et 39 414 0059 | Center backrest - 80 327 3062 | Screw - — =1 .4l
ST T 77| Tleatherette =] 1 81 386.6013 | Nut - = —]a
40 517 0048 | Stop seat 1 1] 1 82 365 0003 | Screw — =2y
. 41 386 6019 | Nut 2| 2| 2 83 | 386 6119] Nut — =] 1
MISCELLANEOUS
570 1201 | Engine support ' 386 6022 Nut 41 41 4
. . Insulator kit 1 1 1 386 6024 | Nut 4. 4| 4
- 512 0018 | Engine bracket 1 513 0035 | Fuel line adapter 1 1 1
\' . . 512 0017 | Engine bracket Ly 513 0018 | Male connector 1 I N S
‘ 512 0010 | Engine support 2 | T 414 0130 | Fuel line ' o1 1
f 512 0009 | Engine support 212 | 408 0002 | Fuel tank drain plug 1 1 1
et 309 8012 | Bolt - 4 |4 |4 571 1719 | Pulley guard ' 1.1

BOMBARDIER LTD.

PRINTED IN CANADA 5767 ’ ) JUNE — 1968 . 1BM CODE 480 1006



A

o

BOMBARDIER LTD.

- PRINTED IN CANADA T 5-68 JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



PRINTED IN CANADA

ALPINE

SECTION

BOMBARDIER L7D.

5 - 69

"JUNE — 1968 iBM CODE. 480 1006



- SUSPENSION

()

BOMBARDIER LTD. .

PRINTED IN C_ANADA_ o . 5-70 JUNE — 1968 [BM CODE 480 1006



m;f)M Pi}iT DESCRIPTION QXANTSI},:Y Irg\rEoM P‘giT ' DESCRIPTION QXANTSIZY
TRACK SUSPENSION
1 570 0002 | Track belt 2 2 23 503 0002 | Rear hub 2 2
2 | 570 0003 Tr;c}{ insert - 232 232 24 | 502 0012 [Rear hub cap 4 | 4
529 0003 |Insert bloék .(tool) — | - _'\25 570 0101 Sprécket 4 4
' o " 26 | 501 0005 | Sprocket flange .. s | 4.
DRIVE “Il 27 | 320 1062 | Bolt 36 |36
3 | 501 0006 |Drive axle 2] 2. 28 - | 386 6013 |"'Nut 36 |36 °
‘4| 570 0101 |Drive sprocket 4 |29 | 570 0301 | Bearing seal 4| 4
5 501 0006 |Drive sprocket flange 4] 4 30 405 4002 |"Bearing _ 4| 4
6 ~320‘ 1062 |Bolt 36 | 36 31 503 0021 | R.H. adjuster link plate 2 | 2
7 | 386 6013 |Nut 36 | 36 31 | 503 0019 | L.H. adjuster link plate | 2 -| 2
8 | 581 1017 |Bearing seal 4| 4 || 32 | 408 2001 | Fitting . 4 |a
9 | 405 4002 |Bearing 4| 4 "33 | 503 0025 | R.H: link plate spring 2| 2.
WHEEL ' 33- 593 0023 ,.'L.H.. link pl_;te ;pring 2 :.4 2
e , 34 503 0016 | Spring retainerv-washer ] 4
10 +| 502 0002 | Wheel support 12} 12 35 | 503 0015 | Adjuster sleevé . :. 4| 4
11 | 502 0011 | Wheel support cap 24 | 24 36 | 503 0008 | RH. adjuister bracket 1|t
12 502 0005 |Wheel inner flange 24 | 24 36 ‘ 3:03 0012 || L.H. ‘adjuster bracket 1. 1
13 | 570 0203 -| Wheel tire _ 24 | 24 37 - | 300 0047 | Balt. g | 3
" 14 502 0006 | Wheel outerv flange 24 | 24 . ’38 60; > | Nut g | 8
- 15| 405 4002 | Bearing 2424 39 | 300 004i | Bolt ... 4 | 4
16 | 320 1062 |Bolt 14¢ (144 || 40 | 201 0023 | Washer el s
17| 386 6013 | Nut 144 1144 41| 503 0027 | Adjusting eye bolt 2 | 2
18 | 408 2001 |Fitting 24 | 24 22 | 309 3004 | Bort 2 | g
19 | 502 0010 | Wheel spring 12| 12 43 | 503 0007 | RE. center adjuster brack. 1 | 1
20 ,502. 0008 |Cross shaft 61 6-|" ;13 503 0011 | L.H. center adjuster brack. 1 | 1 v
21 | 300 8043 | Boit 12 | 12 44 | 309 8001 | Bolt 2 | 2
22 399 809-1 Lockwasher 12112 45 503 0026 | Adjuster screw buffer 2 . _"2
(46 | 503 0028 | Adjuster eye bolt 2| 2
S _
BOMBARDIER LTD.
PRINTED IN CANADA 5-7 JUNE — 1968. ‘IBM CODE ;80 1006







- BOD.Y .
\ R .
\
TeM | PeRT DESCRIPTION SFAANTSIXY IrﬂfM PART"| DEsCriPTION Clel i

1 571 1704 | Hood 1\' 1 42 414 0079 Hinge 2 2

2 414 0062 | Hood catching 2 \ 2 43 390 4003 | Pop rivet 6 6

3 | 390 4001 | Pop rivet 14 [\14 | 44 | 399 9001 | Washer 6 | 6
4 399 9003 | Washer 14 '1\4\ 45 390 4005 | Pop rivet 6 6

5 517 0053 | Deflector i 46 414 0021 | Backrest cushion assembly 1 1

6 517 0057 | Screen 1 1\ 47 517 0026 |} Backrest leatherette 1 1 -
7 | 517 0052 | Louvre 1 | 1 | 48 | 517 0060 |Foot pad 2 | 2 -
8 390 4005 | Pop rivet 100 { 10 49 414 0167 | Fuel tank 1 1.
9 571 1720 | Headlamp support 1 1 \ 50 .513‘ 0013 | Fuel line adaptor 1 1
10 570 1702 | Insulator rubber 4 4 ‘ _\51 513 0021 Adaptor tube 1 |1
11 515 0061 | Slanting bracket 1 1 52 414 0106 | Fuel filter ° 1 1
12 | 390 4004 | Pop rivet 2 | 2 53 | 414 0130 | Fuel line - 1)1
13 391 0023 | Washer 2 2 . 55\ 414 0067 | Fuel line filter — 11
14 380 9019 | Nut 2 2 56 N 513 0022 Filler pipe 1 1.
15 | 350 0001 | Bolt 1|1 57 | 414 0080 | Clamp 1|1
16 .| 399 9002 | Washer 1 1- 58, 414 0014 | Fuel tank cap 1 1
17 | 391 0020 | Washer 1|1 59 | 513 0027 | Retaining strip 4 | 4
18 414 0154 | Spring 1. 1 60 320 1070 | Bolt Lo 2 -2
19 | 391 0021 | Washer 1|1 61 | 386 6013 | Nut 2.0 2
20 389 8011 | Speed nut 1 1 62 . .| 390°4003 | Pop rivet 4 4
21 515 0010 | Inner ring 1 1 -63 517 (}QGI- Protector ‘strip’ 2 -2
22 515 0009 | Outer ring 1 1 64 501 00\07 End bearing housing 2 ‘9
23 |- 363 0073 | Screw 4 | 4 65 | 300 000\1‘ Bolt' 2 | 2
24 517 0005 | Windshield 1|1 66 386 6019\{ Nut 2 |2
25 517 0011 | Windshield moulding 1 1 67 300 0000 \\Bolt 4 ' 4
26 517 0040 | Windshield protector 1 1 68 392 0019 | Lockwasher 4. | 4
27 363 0073 | Screw : 12 12 69 514 0029 | Muffler pipe 1| —
28 414 0038 | Body moulding 1 1 69 514 0020 M&fﬂer pipe _ 1
29 517 0058 | Plastic sealer 1 1 70 402 2049 Exhaust pipe collet 1 | —
30 517 0054 | Plate seal 1 1 70 402 2050. Exhaust p’ipa collet —_ 1
31 571 1801 | Front bottom plate 1 [.1 71 570 0411 | Driving belt 1 1
32 390 4004 | Pop rivet 20 | 20 72 571 1719 | Pulley \guard,.. 1 | —
33 390 2001 | Tubular rivet 30 | 30 561 7001 | Pulley g\u_ard — 1
34 | 517 0068 | Ski holder (painted) 1| — 73 | 414 0154 | Spring  \ 1|1
34 517 0069 | Ski holder (chrome) — | 1 74 414 0095 | Label Alpine 2 | —
35 300 0006 | Bolt a 4 | — 74 414 0111 | Label Super'\Alpine — -2
35 300 1006 | Bolt (chrome) — 4 75 414 0092 | Label gas miicfure 1 (1
36 386 6019 | Nut 4\ 4 76 517 0041 | Stud 3 2 2
37 391 0021 | Washer 4 | 4 77 517 0059 | Plastic sealer \, 1 1
38 300 0041 | Bolt 2 | — .18 517 0056 | Cross shaft '\.\ 1 1
38 300 3041 | Bolt (chrome) — 2 79 517 0055 | Pivoting attachment 1 1
39 386 6022 | Nut 2 | 2 80 300 0089 | Bolt E 1 1
40 517 0017 | Seat cushion assembly 1 1 81 386 6024 | Nut kS 1 1
41 517 0015 | Seat cover leatherette 1 1 \

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.
5.73

JUNE — 1968 IBM ‘CODE 480 1006



BOMBARDIER LTD.

7 PRINTED IN S"ANADA " JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



|

R

ROL PARTS :

—

ITEM | PART ' QUANTITY|| ITEM | PART QUANTITY
No. No. DESCRIPTION :‘A SA No. No. - DESCRIPTION A SA
1 505 0004 | Ski runner ] 1 1 11 386 6024 | Nut 2 2’_ :
2 | 505 0002 | Runner shoe 1bn 12 ° | 505 2033 | Spring slider cushion 1] 1
3 | 380 6019 | Nut ' Srp 1ol 13 | 505 0034 |Slider pin ¢ 1]t
4 570 0502. | Rebound leat spring ! 1 14 505 0017 Spring pin e 1 1
5 505 0018 | Main leaf spring o 1 15 371 0011 |Cotter pin 2 | 2
6 505 0014 |First auxiliary leaf spring| 1 1 16 505 0022 |Union link . "2 2
7 505 0013 | Auxiliary -leaf spring ~ Y 1 17 570 0501 |Ski retaining cable 1471 }
8 505 0015 | Auxiliary leaf spring ° St 1 582 3002 |Leaf spring assembly 1 1
9 505 0007 | Spring cogpler . 1 1 580 3014 |Leaf spring and ski ‘ .
10 300 0085 |Bolt 2 2 assembly ' 1 1

Y
' STEERING B
.o PR

20 506 0008 | Ski leg 1 T 47' 414 0008 Retllin spring 1 | —
21 309 8007 | Bolt ] 1 1 48 581 4008 | Brake cable housing "1 1
22 | 380 6024 | Nut ; 1|1 49 | 507 0017 | Brake cable 1|1
23 506 0042 | Lower sleeve 1 1 50 507 0027 | Brake lever férrule, 1)1
24 506 0035 +-Steering c¢olumn 1 1 51 414 0124 | Disc brake unit - 101

25 506 0036 ¢ Upper,gcﬂuinn 1 1 52 [ 386 6119 | Nut B ‘ 1 1
26 | 506 0037 | “U” clamp 1|1 53 | 414.0064 | Brake return spring 1|71
27 300 0004Bolt 2 | 2 54 | 560 7001 | Brake cable adjust. screw| 1 | 1--
28 392 0019 | Lockwasher 2 2 55 391 0021 | Washer - 2 |2
29 300 0004 | Bolt ,:?: 2 2 56 386 6019 | Nut ) 1 1.
30 386 6019 | Nut 2 2 57 414 0065 | Brake cable clip 2 2
31 414 0172 Upb‘er spring 1 |1 58 414 0068 | Casting, cam side 1 1
32 506 0033 Steeﬁng handle 1 1 59 414 0069 Casting, puck carrier side| 1 1
33 300 3126 | Bolt. 1 |1 60 | 414 0070 | Washer back up plate 1 |1
34 399 8006 dekwasher _ 1 1 .61 414 0076 |Puck, cam side 1 1
35 414 0002 | Handle bar grip 2 2 _62 414 0076 | Puck, carrier side 1 ' 1
36 506 0041 Hand handle 2 2 63 414 0073 | Cam 1 1
37 390 0047 | Rivet 2 2 64 414 0074 | Push pin 2 | 2
38 414 0082 | Protector spring } 2 2 65 300 8050 | Bolt 2 ] 2.
39 580 1020 | Throttle cable housing 1 — ' 66 414 0075 | Bushing 4 4
39 581 4005 Throttle cable housing — 1 87 "387 2022 | Nut 2 2
40 | 510 0004 | Throttle cable 1= 69 | 414 0077 |Spring 11
40 510 00138 Th;jbttle cable — 1 70 391 0023 | Washer ' 1 -1
41 409 0012 Pafallel connector 4 4 71 382 4022 | Nut 1 1
42 510 0011 Caijle housing bracket 1 |— 72 371 0002 | Cotter pin 1 1
43 321 7061 | Bolt 1 |— 73 300 0001 {Bolt . 2 2
44 385 1013 | Nut 1 |— 74 392 0019 | Lockwasher 2 2
45 '300 5001 | Bolt - 1 |- 75 386 6019 {Nut 2 2
46. 392 0019 | Lockwasher 11—

PRINTED IN;CANADA

5 -75

BOMBARDIER LTD.

JUNE — 1968 IIBM CQDE 480 1006




' CHAIN CASE — DRIVEN PULLEY

S

BOMBARDIER LTD.

1968 IBM . CODE 4801006

JUNE

76

‘PRINTED IN CANADA . -

2



- - ‘_\\\
ITEM | PART QUANTITY || ITEM |- PART - ‘ QUANTITY|
No No. DESCRIPTION A 1 SA No. No. © DESCRIPTION - A [SA |-

1 417 0001 |-Chain case and bracket 1 1 21 405 4002 | Roller bearing _6205 1 1.

' 3 581 4001 | Driven pulley ass’y 1 1 22 405 4C04 | Roller bearing 6205-G - 1 1.-
) 372 1124 | Roll pin ' 1 1 23 417 0024 | Lock ring 2 1.2
» ' 504 1031 | Spacer 2| 2 24 | 417 0009 | Spring washer 11
405 4004 | Bearing 1 1 25 | 417 0030 | Shaft nut S O I Y
389 8024 | Nut 1] 1 26 | 371 0032 | Cotter pin 1|1
—=~ 7 414 0126 | Slipper 3 3 27 570 0403 | Chain case cover o1 1

‘ 8 417 0002 | Eccentric 2 2 28 399 9007 | Washer 2 |2

i 9 504 0032 | Sprocket 1] 1 29 417 0028 | Lock nut - 2|2
.10 414 0138 | Coil spring . 1] 1 30 | 417 0032 | Adjustment .screw “a | g

— 11 | 405 8001 | Bushing 1)1 31 -} 417 0025 | Bracket bolt 202
' 12 504 1032 | Brake disc. 1 1 32 417 '0029 |*Stop nut . 2 | 2
14 417 0019 | Outer distance piece 111 33 417 0014 | Transmission unit 11

15 414 0139 | Segment ‘ 2| 2 34 570 0408 | Gasket : S1 1

. 16 417 0007 | Sealing ring 1 1 35 | 504 1027 | Shim _ |-
A 17 417 0003 | “O” ring 11 1 36 387 2022 | Nut 8 | 8
} 18 417 0021 | Pin 6 x 45 mm. 3 3 37 412 1005 | Driving chain 1|1

} 19 417 0008 | Spring washer 1 1 38 504 0014 | Drive sprocket (39 teethD.) 1 I-
J 20 " 504 1036 | Washer 1 1 39 412 6003 | Connecting link I —_ =

_ | BOMBARDIER LTD. _ .
PRINTED IN CANADA L ’ 5.77 - " JUNE — 1968 -IBM CODE 480: 1006

5




ELECTRICAL

IGNITION SWITCH
|_-RED

HEADLAMP

YELLOW

——

EEXE

| | -
CURRENT RECTIFIER |
~ “ENGINEL-

!t

/

i

.-.I
i
|
|
I
|

|
|
!

i
i
I
[XE
J—

P BLACK

TAIL LAMP

% e

" PRINTED IN CANADA .

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5-78

JUNE — 1968 |IBM CODE 480 1006



VELECTR!CAL

GROUND WIRE YELLOW

3 ) TAIL LAMP.WIRE BROWN

ALTERNATOR WIRE RED

hd ITEM PART - |QUANTITY || ITEM- PART QUANTITY|
No. No. pESCRIPTION A SA No. No. mDESCRIPTION ' A [sa- , ;;
1 410 1002 | Light and ignition switch 1| — 23 515 0084 | Bulk fuse- in line (black) — | 1’_ . 'j: : ‘
1 410 1003 | Light and ignition switch{ — 1 24 409 9001 W1r1ng housmg Lo 1 | — |4 o
" "5 | 409 0006 | Insulated terminal 8 | 2 24 | 409 9002 | Wiring housing — a1
2 409 0011 | Insulated female tab ° — 5 - 25 - | 409 2003 | Pin housing connector I
3 409 6014 | Wire (brown) 2] 2 (1 cir.) 2.0 2|
4 409 6013 | Wire (yellow) 2 2 26 409 200% | Socket housing connector
5 515 0064 | Wire housing 1 1 : (1 cir) 2 | 2
6 409 0004 | Socket contactor 8 | 11 27 409 6014 | Wire (brown) 11 1,
, "7 | 409 0005 | Pin contactor 51 7 28 | 410 9016 | Grommet 1711
L 8 409 2006 | Socket connector (2 cir.) 1 2 29 410 6005 | Tail lamp assembly 1 1,
. \) 9 409 2005 | Pin housing connector B 30 355 0001 | Screw L o ’ 2 2
: : (2 cir.) 1| 2 ©31 | 389 8009 {Speed nut" 21 2
10 409 6014 | Wire (brown) 1|1 -32 | 410 5002 | Tail lamp: bulb 1 1
11 | 409 6013 | Wire (yellow) 1 33 ° | 410 9012 | Tail lamp lens 1 1
..... 12 515 0131 | Wire housing : 2|1 34 ;| 406 9026 | Current rectifier ass’y — |1
. 13 .| 570 1503 | Grommet N 1 1 35 .| 410 9023 |Fuse 9 amp. 35 volts — 2"
- - 14 410 6006 | Sealed beam. 1) 36 1| 410 3002 |Battery . | RN I N O
' " 15 409 6011 | Wire (red) B 1. 37 515 0076 | Ground wire ) — 1 *
] 16 409 6012 | Wire (black) 1 v 38 | 324 8102 | Screw |l — 11
— 17 | 409 6015 | Wire (green) — U 39 | 391 0021 | Washer . : . R
’ 18 515 0124 | Wire housing 2 2. 40 3869003 | Nut ’ _ — 1 '
. 19 409 2002 | Socket housing connector| . . 41 409 6008 | Current wire (battery) — 1
(6ciry ., | 1} 1 42 570 1502 | Grommet ’ — |1
B 20 409 2001 | Pin housing connector - T ) 43 515 0015 | Protector strip _ — 1
o : (6 cir) | 44 | 515°0016 |Retaining bar =11
21 | 409 6014 | Wire (brown) ' 111 45 329 7102 |Bolt - CoL— 2
22 | 409 6015 | Wire (green) . —_ 1 46 -387 2019 | Nut ) —_ 2

BOMBARDIER LTD,

PRINTED [N CANADA ) 5-79 v ) . JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



PART

WEM | PART | pscmerion  [QUANTITY| rreM | pART [ ooy [QUANTIY
- 1-3-4 | 402 0085 | Fan cowl ass’y — 1 10 402 0040 | Cyl Scre'w M6 x 10 4 4
5-6 _ _ 11 | 402 2003 |Stud M8 x 18 - 2/ —
o] 2-3-4 402 0045 | Fan cowl ass’y 1| — 12 402 0018 | Lock washer 8 2] —
| 5-8 : 13 .| 402 2041 |Hex. nut M8 - 2| —
1 402 0045 | Fan cowl —_ 1 - 14 402 2021 | Stud M6 x 20, coil
© 2 402 0045 | Fan cowl 1| — mounting bracket - 2.1 2
3 402 0045 | Cover, fan cowl 1 1 15 402 0086 | Front cylinder cover - 1 1
4 402 0070 | Cyl. fit .bolt M6 2 2 16 402 0054 | Rear cylinder cover - 11
.5 402 0015 | Lock washer 6 4 4 17 402 0060 | Clamp, ignition cable 2 2
(] 410 0069 | Cyl. screw M6 x 28 4 4 18 402 4024 | Lock washer 5 8 8
) 402 0049 | Front baffle 1 1. 19 402 5045 | Screw. M5 x 10, cylinder
- 8 402 0050 | Rear baffle 1 1. _cover and cable clamp| 8 8
9 402 0015 { Lock washer 6 4 4 :

_PRINTED IN CANADA

'BOMBARDIER LTD.
5-8

JUNE — 1968

1BM CODE 480 1006



L

E
_

ITEM PART : ' QUANTITY! ITEM PART 5 QUANTITY]
_Ne. No. DESCRIPTION SA [R-16 | No. No. - DESCRIRTION SA [R-16
s | 1-2-3 | 402 0004 | Crankcase ass’y 1f 1 16 402 0064 | Sealing ring, nipple 1 1
_ ) 4.5 L. o » 17 402 0065 | Nipple, impulse connection . 1 1
- 3 402 0010 | Stud M8 x 65, crankcase 2 |- 2 18 414 0130 | Line 100mm, impulse B
4 402 1015 | Dowel tube 10 x 15mm, o ‘connection . 1| 1
‘crankcase ' 2|2 19 402 0063 | Clamp ass’y impulse line 1 1
_____ 5 402 0007 |.Stud M8 x 56, crankcase 4 4 20 402 0077 | Stud M8 x 138, cylinder | 8 8.
] 402 0013 | Gasket, crankcase 2 2 2 402 0047 | Stud M6 x 18, bearing N -
7 | 402 0016 | Lock washer 8 61 6 . cover ‘ 4. 4.
'8 | 402 0018 | Hex. nut M8 6| 6 | 22 402 1006 | Gasket, bearing cover 1| 1.
— 9 402 0091 | Distance sleeve 4 4 23 | 402 0055 | Bearing cover 1 1
- 402 0023 | Collar stud 4 4 24 | 402 0015 | Lock washer ' ‘4 4
10 | 402 0025 | Lock washer 10 41 4 25 402 2053 | Hex. nut M6 " 4 | 4
11 402 0026 | Hex. nut M10 o 4 "4 - .26 402 2003 | Stud M8 x 18, Iabyrinth
12 | 402 0088 | Gasket, side cover. 1] 17 - | | ring and fancowl 6 | 6
13 402 0089 | Side cover 1 1. 27 402 0084 | Labyrinth ring~ 1 1
14 402 0016 | Lockwasher 8 2 | 2 28 402 0016 | Lock washer 8 6| 6
15 402 2001 | Hex. screw M8 x 18, side 29 402 0018 | Hex. nut M8 .~ 6 6.
. : cover 2 2 :

Tom Lt

F

- .

RANKCASE

/29“\' S

7T

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 81

PRINTED IN CANADA - JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 450 1006



CYLINDER AND MUFFLER

-

5
i
0
6
ITEM PART QUANTITY|{| ITEM PART QUANTITY
No. No. ‘DESCRIPTION SA |R-16 No. No. - DESCRIPTION SA |R-16
1 402 2013 - Cylinder without studs 2 2 15 402 2043 | Gasket, exhaust flange 2 2
.2 402 2007 | Gasket, cylinder flange 2 2 16 402 0016 | Lock washer 8 4 4
3 402 2027 | Gasket, cylinder head ‘2 2 17 402 0018 | Hex. nut M8 4 4
4. | 402 2073. | Cylinder head 2| 2 18 402 2066 | Exhaust elbow, rear
5 402 0031 | Washer, cylinder head 8 | 8 ) ‘cylinder 1 1
6 402 0018 | Hex. nut M8 ' 8 8 19 402 2065 | Asbestos string 320mm 1 1
7 402 2056 .| Gasket, iritake flange cover 1 1 20 402 2067 { Exhaust elbow, front
8 402 2016 | Cover, intake flange, front . cylinder 1 1
' ' eyl 1|1 21 | 402 2023 | Muffler ass’y — |1
9 402 2039 Fla't headed bolt M8 x 12 2 2 22 402 2064 | Muffler ass’y 1 [ —
10 |} 402 2022 | Stud M8 x 30, carburetor| 2 2 23 402 2050 | Clamp muffler ] 1 1
11 402 2090 | Isolating flange 1)1 24 402 2049 | Clamp, muffler outlet tube 1 | 1
12 402 0016 Lock washer 8 2 2 25 402 0031 | Washer, muffler bracket 1 1
13 402 2041 | Hex. nut M8 a2 2 26 402 2001 | Hex. screw M8 x 18,
14 402 0030 | Stud M8 x 21.5, exhaust ' muffler bracket 1 1
flange ' 4 | 4
) BOMBARDIER LTD. .
" PRINTED _IN CANADA 5 .82 JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006




\

—_——

U

. 'CRANKSHAFT — PISTON

1
1

ss:

ITEM | PART QUANTITY || ITEM | PART o QUANTIT
No. No. DESCRIPTION SA TR-16 No. No. DESCRIPTION SA .16
1 402 1088 | Crankshaft ass’y 1 1 12 402 1010 | Woodruff key 5 x 6.5 1 1

402 1013 | Distance sleeve 13 402 1040 | Lockwasher, crankshaft ’ L1
crankshaft 1 1 14 402 1043 | Hex. nut, M18 x 1.5,
3 402 1008 | Roller bearing N-306 1 crankshaft 1 [-1°7
4-5 | 402 1007 |Deep groove ball bearing i5 402 1033 | Needle cage, gudgeor pin| 2 | 2
6306-NR 1 1 16 402 1044 | Piston with 2 rings, "
6 - |"402 1041- |Locking ring 72, roller | - - - <y = » |- 62mm /, std. 2 2
- bearing RN R 16 | 402 1045 | Piston with 2 rings
7 402 1003 |Oil seal BASL 30-47-10 2 62:5mm /, 1st oversize | 2 | 2
8 | 462 1068 |Circlip 30 X 1.5 B R O 17 . | 402 1063 | Gudgeon pin o 27| 2
9 402 1026 |Washer, bréaker cam . 18 402 1067 | Circlip, gudgeon pin 4. | 4
_ “spring o 1] 1 19 402 1081 | Piston ring 62mm /, std-| 4 | -4
10 |,402 1036 |Spring, breaker cam 1|1 19 402 1070 | Piston ring 62.5mm /,
11 402 1087 | Breaker cam 1 - oversize o 4 | 4

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 83

JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006 .. &



° INTAKE SILENCER

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 84

JUNE — 1968 |BM CODE 480 1006

I’Il:fiw Pﬁf T DE‘SCRI‘PTION QSILANI'{I‘_I;Y I’II\;EO"?VI Pg:’]:‘ DESCRIPTION QSILAN]:};I‘GY
1 402 3003 | Silencer bottom 1|1 6 386 6119 | Lock nut 3 {3
2 402 3007 | Silencer socket - 1|1 7 | 402 3018 | Bombardier cover 1] 1
3 402 3019 | Collar stud 3 3 8 402 3022 | Choker rod - 1 1
4 402 3011 | Intake silencer ass’y 1 1 9 . {402 3020 | Choker button -1 1
5 402 3015 | Retaining disk 1 1 ‘



. /

i

\

-

 REWIND -STARTER

- )
co '
A I
ITEM | PART - o QUANTITY| ITEM | PART QUANTITY]
_No. | No. DESCRIPTION SA [R-16 || No. . No. DESCRIPTION SA [R-16
1 402 5004 | Starting pulley - | 11 v | 10-11 | 402 5023 | Spring cartridge ass'y 111
2 402 0015 | Lock washer. 6, starting 12 - ' . N
- : pulley . v ' 3| 3 13 | 402 5015 | Rope sheave 1|1
3 402 2053 | Hex. nut M6, starting 14 402 5026 | D-washer L1 i
: _ "| pulley 3| 3 15 402 5028 | Pivot arm _ 1] 1
4 402 5041 | Rewind starter ass'y 1 1 - 16 | 402 5027 | Friction washer 1 1
5 402 5008 | Starter housing 1|1 17 402 5029 | Pawl V. "2} 2
(] 402 0015 | Lock washer 6 4 4 18 402 5030 | Pawl spring 2| 2
7 - | 402 3031 | Hex. screw M6 x 10 4 4 19 402 5031 | Pawl spring stop 2 2
.8 | 402 5009 | Starter stop 1|1 20 402 5032 | Friction: spring 1.]:a .
9 402' 5037 | Countersunk screw M5 x 8, - 21 402 5033 | Washer 38/6, 5/1 1] 1~
: o |  starter ‘stop: 2 | 2 22 | 402 5034 | Circlip : 1|1
10 402 5022 | Rewind spring 141 23 | 402 5039 | Rubbér buffer 11
11 . - | 402 5038 | Spring. guide 111 ‘24 402 5020 | Starter rope 1500mm 1)1
12 402 5044 | Cover, spring guide 1] 1 25 402 5019 | Starter grip 1|1,
’ B o . R 26 - | 402 5021 | Starter rope with grip 8 1.

PRINTED tN CANADA

.
[ S S

VT

" 'BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 -

85

JUNE — 1968 IEM CODE 480 1006




IGNITION ELECTRIC STARTER

-mmmunmugzs» s
\L?} e
@nmm i We
5Q .
TR
\
\l\/ e R
N -
)
r.-

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 86 ; JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006

W

i



) L

1

"o

.

_IGNITION, ELECTRIC STARTER .

ITEM PART TION QUANTITY|| ITEM PART B P'f'ON . QUANTITY
No. No. .| . DESCRIP SA [R-16|| No. No.. DESCRIPTION SA [R-16
1 402 4004 | Magneto generator ass’y 111 26 402 7004 | Cyl. screw M5 x 22,
. ' ignition coil 4 4 "
2 402 4015 | Armature plate ass’y with _ .
cable grommet’ 1 1 27 402 7010 | Connection cable ass’y,
. ) blue 1 1
3 | 402 4020 | Magneto ring L1 . . .
o 28 402 7011 | Mass cable ass’y, yellow 1 1
4 402 4022 | Washer, armature plate 3 3 ¥ y
o Lock ' her 5 3 3 29 402 7012 | Mass cable ass’y, 175mm, .
.5 402 4024 ock washer yellow R
6 | 402 5001 | Cyl. screw M5 x 16, 30 | 402 7003 | Protection cap 2 | 2
armature plate 3 3 ‘ :
’ 31 402 7006 | Ignition cable, 465mm 1 1
7 402 0015 | Lockwasher 6 4 4 , . -
] . : 32 402 7007 | Ignition cable, 410mm 1 1
8 402 4028 | Cyl. screw M6 x 15, ] ‘
’ magneto ring 4 4 .33 402 4076 | Spark plug protector 2 2
9 402 4094 | Screw M6, bearing 34 402 4082 | Spark piug
centrifugal weight 1 1 W225-T1 2 |2
10 402 4093 | Centrifugal weight 1 1 36 402 4037 | Armature plate él_lone 1 1,
11 402 7001 | Washer, centrifugal weight 1 1 37 402 4068 | Condenser 1] 1
12 | 402 4096 | Spring, centrifugal weightf 1 | 1 38 | 402 4071 | Lubricating wick 1|1
13 402 4035 | Fan ass’y 1 1 39 402 4072 | Rivet, lubricating wick 1 1
14 | 402 7002 | Flywheel — |1 40 | 402 7013 | Generator coil 1|1
15 402 4011 | Ring gear 101 t. 1 | — 41 402 7015 | Lighting coil with 2 cable '
‘ 400 and 430mm, and
16 402 9015 Lock washer 6 8 8 contact pins R 1=
17| 402 5012 | Hex. screw M6 x 15, 41+ | 402 7015 | Lighting coil with 1 cable ~
; flywbeel 8 8 .430mm and contact pin| — 1]
18 | 402 4089 | Stud M6 x 15, 42 | 402 4024 | Lock washer 5 4 | 4>
. starting pulley 2 2
. . 43 402 4048 | Cyl. screw. M5 x 28, coils| 4 4
19, | 402 4005 | Electric starter ass’y- 1 | — . . .
" i . 44 . 402 4070 ! Cable, condenser 1 1
20 402 0083 | Cable grommet 1 1 .
. L 45, 402 4049 | Pivot pin, contact breaker 1 1
21 402 7009 | Mounting flange, ignition ) )
’ 1 ‘coils ’ 1 1 46 | 402 4050 | Contact breaker “set 1 1
22 402 0015 | Lock. washer 6 2 | 2 47 402 7016 | Parts set , 1141
23 . | 402 2053 | Héx. nut M6 2 | 2 48 | 402 7017 | Generator and shorting. -
o cables ass'y 1 1
24 402 7008 | Ignition coil 2 2
25 | 402 4024 | Lock washer 5 4 | 4 ’

PRINTED IN CANADA

.BOMBARDIER LTD.

5 - 87

JUNE — 1968 [IBM CODE 480 1006




'ELECTRIC STARTER — SPARE PARTS

\
"
)

.‘\ __._‘-:::-

)

‘PART

" No. Pﬁr ' ' DESCRIPTION QTY.| N No. - DESCRIPTION *. - QTY.
1 | 402 7018 | Field winding coils 1 and 2 1 35 402 7034 | Commutator ‘end bracket
1. | 402 7019 | Field winding coils 3 and 4 1 ass’y (with parts ill. No. 36 | .
‘I .2 | 402 7020 | Countersunk screw M6-x 10 4 4 ] toap) - _ 11
"1 3 -} 4027051 | Connecting rail ‘ : 1 36 - | 402 7023 | Bearing bushing 1
"10 .| 402 7022 | Drive.end bracket ass’y 37 402 7085 | Carbon brush set (4 pieces) 1.
o (with- beari'ng bushing ill. : - 38 '402 7031 | Carbon brush spring ’ 1
cf ol s [+Ne.11) 1 ' 39a :| 402 7036 | Cyl. screw M4 x 8mm 1
11 | 402 7023 | Bearing bushing 1 '39b | 402 7087 | Cyl, screw M4 x 6mm '3
12. | 402 7025 | Engaging lever 1 40 | 402 7016 | Lockwasher 4. 4
13 | 402 7026 | Screw M5 1 )" 41 |<402 7039 | Cyl screw M5 x 135 ‘2
14 402 7027 | Bushing - 1 42 | 402 7040 | Closing band 1
18" | 402 4024 ‘| Lock washer 5 - 3 43 | 402 7038 | Cyl. screw M4-x 20 - . 1
16 | 402 2053 | Hex. nut M5 1 .50 | 4027041 | Relay ass’y (with parts ill. -
- 20 | 402 7028 | Armature 1 B I . No. 53 to 59) . ' 1
' 25 402 7029 Drive ass’y (with bearing o 51 402 7042-] Countersunk screw M5 x 50
S " ‘bushing ill. No. 26) 1) 53 | 402 7036 | Cyl. screw M4 x 8,
1 26 402 7024 | Bearing bushing . 1. _ .. | ‘terminal 50 ' 1
1 402 7030 | Helical spring, armature . 54 402 7043 | Plate, terminal 50 1
R B : ‘brake oo, -1 .60 402 0018°'| Lock washer 8 1
. 28 402 7032 | Washer 10.3/20/0.5mm, o 61 | 402 7044 | Hex. nut M8 . 1
Rl B armature brake 2 100 402 7045 | Parts set for terminal 1
290" | 402 7033 | Isclating washer 10.3/16/ 101 402 7046 | Parts set: for armature 1
L _ 1mm, armature plate 1 o s o

" BOMBARDIER LTD,

_“PRINTED 'IN CANADA -

5 . 88

" "JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006



>

-

N

REPAIR-TOOLS -

|QUANTITY

Irll:zlf)M PI{;:T DESCRIPTION » QSUAAN;?ITGY I'Il:?d PIQ:T DESCRIPTION * I'SA TR-16.
1-2 | 402 8027 | Tool set 1|1 6 402 8004 | Puller for flywheel 1.1
3-4 7 402 80u5 | Protection cap 18mm 1| 1
1 402 8023 | Fork wrench 10/13mm 1 1 8 402 8014 | Holder with bolt, o
2 402 8039 | Pin 8 x 130mm, socket ‘ connecting .rod 1 1
wrench 111 9 402 8035 | Sleeve for oil seal 111"
3 | 402 8026 | Socket wrench 22mm, . 10 402 8037 | Stamp to mount oil seal | 1 1
spark- plug 1 1 11 402 8034 | Wrench to hold fan 1 1
K 402 8024 | Socket wrench 13mm 1 1 12 402 8038 | Holder, crankshaft 1 1
5 402 8033 | Puller ass’y for bearings B .
6300 and N-306 1 1

PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

"5 -"89

JUNE — 1968 1BM CODE 480 1006




PRINTED IN CANADA

BOMBARDIER LTD.

5-90

JUNE — 1968 IBM CODE 480 1006





